This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract The City reserves the right to reject all bids

ON-CALL LOCAL AND COLLECTOR STREETS IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

	Specification No.	PW 21-87			onstruction npany	Toro Enterprises, Inc.	
	Owner:	City of Oxnard		4820 McGrath St, #101 Ventura, CA 93003		2101 E Ventura Blvd, Oxnard, CA 93036	
	Bids Received:	June 14, 2021		#1		#2	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
NO.	DESCRIPTION			AMPLE OF B	ID ITEMS		1
SCHEDUL	E A: PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE	AND REHABILITATION	I – STREET AN	D ALLEY	I		
3	Cold Mill AC Pavement - (1" Max)	SQYD	9,000	\$2.25	\$20,250.00	\$2.74	\$24,660.00
8	Cold Mill AC Pavement - (2" Max)	SQYD	12,000	\$3.20	\$38,400.00	\$3.08	\$36,960.00
14	Unclassified Excavation	CY	200	\$53.00	\$10,600.00	\$165.00	\$33,000.00
17	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	270	\$39.00	\$10,530.00	\$144.00	\$38,880.00
21	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-B2 PG6410)	TON	550	\$115.00	\$63,250.00	\$141.00	\$77,550.00
25	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-C2 PG6410)	TON	450	\$127.00	\$57,150.00	\$151.00	\$67,950.00
31	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC- D2 PG6410)	TON	900	\$144.00	\$129,600.00	\$133.00	\$119,700.00
36	Asphalt Rubber Aggregate Membrane (ARAM)	SQYD	9,000	\$15.20	\$136,800.00	\$14.33	\$128,970.00
43	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM- GG-C PG 64-16)	TON	12,000	\$146.00	\$1,752,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,500,000.00
47	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM- GG-D PG 64-16)	TON	4,500	\$151.00	\$679,500.00	\$125.00	\$562,500.00
50	Crack Seal	LB	7,000	\$7.70	\$53,900.00	\$7.21	\$50,470.00
55	Aggregate Emulsion Slurry (AES) Type II	SQYD	13,000	\$2.75	\$35,750.00	\$2.74	\$35,620.00
65	Micro-Surfacing (Type II) Black Rock	TON	600	\$379.00	\$227,400.00	\$380.00	\$228,000.00
71	Micro-Surfacing (Type II)	TON	1,260	\$310.00	\$390,600.00	\$310.00	\$390,600.00
73	Micro-Surfacing (Type III)	TON	90	\$488.00	\$43,920.00	\$489.00	\$44,010.00
SCHEDULE B: PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION - STREET AND ALLEY					1		
82	Unclassified Excavation	CY	4,400	\$50.00	\$220,000.00	\$87.00	\$382,800.00
87	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	5,300	\$38.00	\$201,400.00	\$50.00	\$265,000.00
101	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-B2 PG6410)	TON	1,400	\$116.50	\$163,100.00	\$103.00	\$144,200.00
106	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-C2 PG6410)	TON	1,400	\$131.25	\$183,750.00	\$108.00	\$151,200.00
122	Cement Treated Base	CY	120	\$186.00	\$22,320.00	\$174.00	\$20,880.00

SCHEDUI	LE C: PCC CONSTRUCTION - STR	EET AND ALLEY					
133	Remove And Replace PCC Sidewalk, 4" Thick – Case A	SQFT	2,000	\$12.50	\$25,000.00	\$16.50	\$33,000.00
138	Remove And Replace PCC Sidewalk, 4" Thick – Case B	SQFT	11,800	\$12.35	\$145,730.00	\$14.00	\$165,200.00
140	Grind PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	250	\$23.00	\$5,750.00	\$27.00	\$6,750.00
143	Remove And Replace PCC Residential Driveway, 6" Thick	SQFT	950	\$29.00	\$27,550.00	\$42.00	\$39,900.00
146	Remove And Replace PCC Alley Driveway, 8" Thick	SQFT	800	\$46.00	\$36,800.00	\$40.50	\$32,400.00
149	Remove And Replace PCC Commercial/ Industrial Driveway, 8" Thick	SQFT	900	\$42.00	\$37,800.00	\$46.00	\$41,400.00
152	Remove And Replace Cross Gutter And Spandrel, 8" Thick Per City Standard Plate 114	SQFT	700	\$46.00	\$32,200.00	\$45.00	\$31,500.00
155	Remove And Replace PCC Curb Ramp With Detectable Warning Surface Tiles, 4" Thick	SQFT	980	\$28.00	\$27,440.00	\$48.00	\$47,040.00
159	Remove And Replace 4' Wide PCC Ribbon Gutter, 8" Thick Per City Standard Plate 117	LF	800	\$108.00	\$86,400.00	\$157.00	\$125,600.00
164	Remove And Replace PCC Curb & Gutter (Type A2-6) - Case A	LF	1,200	\$74.75	\$89,700.00	\$111.00	\$133,200.00
169	Remove And Replace PCC Curb & Gutter (Type A2-6) - Case B	LF	1,800	\$73.00	\$131,400.00	\$97.00	\$174,600.00
171	Remove And Replace PCC Curb & Gutter (Type A2-8) - Case A	LF	50	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,415.00	\$70,750.00
176	Remove And Replace PCC Curb & Gutter (Type A2-8) – Case B	LF	80	\$91.00	\$7,280.00	\$1,381.00	\$110,480.00
182	Install Or Remove And Replace PCC Rolled Curb And Gutter – Case A	LF	380	\$113.00	\$42,940.00	\$145.00	\$55,100.00
221	8-Inch Thick Concrete Bus Pad Including PCC Curb Per City Standard Plate 200	CY	60	\$825.00	\$49,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00
228	Install Grated Catch Basin Per City Standard Plate 503/504/505, Max. W=6.5' and Max. V=4.0'	EA	2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,671.00	\$21,342.00
232	Concrete Gutter Depression Per City Standard Plate 509	SQFT	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$371.00	\$29,680.00
SCHEDU	LE D: MISCELLANEOUS WORK - S	TREET AND ALLEY	ı				
238	Tree Removal (Up to 24" Dia. Trunk)	EA	1	\$8,135.00	\$8,135.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
245	Install 24" Root Barrier Panel	LF	400	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
252	Adjust Manhole Frame And Cover To Finished Grade Per City Standard Plate 412/510	EA	80	\$1,153.00	\$92,240.00	\$810.00	\$64,800.00
258	Adjust Survey Monument Cover To Finished Grade Per City Standard Plate 609	EA	18	\$720.00	\$12,960.00	\$995.00	\$17,910.00
265	Adjust Water Valve Frame And Cover To Finished Grade Per City Standard Plate 303	EA	85	\$685.00	\$58,225.00	\$752.00	\$63,920.00
268	Adjust Water Meter Box Frame And Cover To Finished Grade Per City Standard Plate 304/305	EA	13	\$720.00	\$9,360.00	\$478.00	\$6,214.00
284	Remove And Replace AC Speed Hump (12' X W) Complete-In- Place	SQFT	560	\$12.50	\$7,000.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.00
305	Furnish And Install Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SQFT	560	\$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$33.00	\$18,480.00
306	Remove Concrete Pavement	CY	60	\$54.00	\$3,240.00	\$165.00	\$9,900.00

321	Relocate Chain Link Fence	LF	105	\$157.00	\$16,485.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00
SCHEDUI	LE E: LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION	N WORK – STREET A	ND ALLEY				
001150111	E E TUEDMODI ACTIO DAVEMEN						
SCHEDUI	LE F: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMEN						
348	Detail 1 Stripe (6" Single Yellow Broken Line) Centerline	LF	1,000	\$0.37	\$370.00	\$0.95	\$950.00
367	Detail 22 Stripe (6" Double Yellow Solid Line) No Passing Zone With Marker	LF	5,200	\$2.06	\$10,712.00	\$1.62	\$8,424.00
390	Detail 32 Stripe (6" Double Yellow Solid And Broken Line) With Marker	LF	1,000	\$3.80	\$3,800.00	\$2.61	\$2,610.00
399	Detail 38A Stripe (8" Single White Solid Line) Channelizing Line	LF	750	\$1.19	\$892.50	\$1.50	\$1,125.00
418	Pavement Marking: Transverse marking such as (1) limit line, stop line, and yield lines, (2) crosswalk, (3) word, arrow, legend or symbol, numeral, or railroad-gradecrossing marking	SQFT	4,800	\$4.34	\$20,832.00	\$5.13	\$24,624.00
421	3" Double White/Blue Solid (2- Coat) Parking Stall Stripe	LF	900	\$1.36	\$1,224.00	\$8.07	\$7,263.00
423	4" Solid White/Blue/Yellow (2-Coat)	LF	200	\$1.36	\$272.00	\$6.57	\$1,314.00
SCHEDU	LE G: MISCELLANEOUS PAVEME	NT STRIPING AND MAI	RKING				
439	Curb Paint (2-Coat) (Red, Green, Blue, Yellow, Gray, Or White)	LF	660	\$2.44	\$1,610.40	\$1.03	\$679.80
456	Install Blue RPM	EA	80	\$8.68	\$694.40	\$3.66	\$292.80
SCHEDUI	LE H: STREET AND TRAFFIC SIGN	IS, AND TRAFFIC SIGN	IAL SYSTEM				
458	Adjust Traffic Pull Box To Finished Grade	EA	13	\$870.00	\$11,310.00	\$870.00	\$11,310.00
461	Install Type D Inductive Loop Detector	EA	18	\$597.00	\$10,746.00	\$594.00	\$10,692.00
465	Install Type E Inductive Loop Detector	EA	17	\$597.00	\$10,149.00	\$594.00	\$10,098.00
468	Relocate Traffic Pull Box	EA	1	\$41,215.00	\$41,215.00	\$41,040.00	\$41,040.00
471	Install Or Remove and Replace Street Name Sign Per City Standard Plate 205	EA	50	\$3,660.00	\$183,000.00	\$191.00	\$9,550.00
487	Install Or Remove And Replace Sign Post Per City Standard Plate 203/204	EA	40	\$157.28	\$6,291.20	\$115.00	\$4,600.00
490	Install Traffic Sign On Existing Post Per City Standard Plate 204	EA	40	\$271.17	\$10,846.80	\$174.00	\$6,960.00
492	Remove, Relocate Or Reset Sign Post Including All Attachments Per City Standard Plate 203/204	EA	1	\$216.93	\$216.93	\$57.00	\$57.00
		Total Bid Amount:			\$5,774,167.23		\$5,853,905.60
	•	Subcontractors:		Manhole Adjusting, I	nr	Taft Electric	

Subcontractors:

Manhole Adjusting, Inc.
Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.
Rubberized Crackfiller Sealant, Inc.

Taft Electric American Pavement Systems Pavement Coatings Co.